## AmInvest Recognised with Two Awards for Fund Management

AmInvest, the fund management business of AmBank Group, has been honoured with two awards, namely Malaysia's Fund House of the Year at the AsianInvestor Asset Management Awards 2022 ("AsianInvestor Awards")<sup>1</sup> and Malaysia's Insurance Fund House of the Year for the fifth consecutive year at the InsuranceAsia News Institutional Asset Management Awards 2022 ("InsuranceAsia Awards")<sup>2</sup>.

Commenting on the wins, Dato' Sulaiman Mohd Tahir, Group Chief Executive Officer, AmBank Group, said, "We are truly honoured to be recognised as a standout among market players within the Malaysian fund management industry. These acknowledgements are a testament to our over forty years' experience of managing funds and highlight the capabilities of our people across our whole business."



**Dato' Sulaiman Mohd Tahir**Group Chief Executive Officer, AmBank Group

The AsianInvestor Awards by AsianInvestor recognised outstanding onshore fund managers based in each major market across the region.<sup>1</sup> AsianInvestor evaluated and conferred the Malaysia's Fund House of the Year Award on AmInvest based on the latter's business growth, sophistication of client coverage, and innovation in product offerings.<sup>1</sup> AsianInvestor is a leading publication based in Hong Kong which covers a range of topics related to the asset management industry in the Asian region.<sup>1</sup>

At the InsuranceAsia Awards, InsuranceAsia News acknowledged the exceptional work done by third party asset managers on behalf of their insurance clients across the Asia Pacific region.<sup>2</sup> Under the Malaysia's Insurance Fund House of the Year category, AmInvest was recognised for its best practices, services and performance in managing its insurance clients' assets within the Malaysian market over the last year.<sup>2</sup> Hong Kong-based InsuranceAsia News offers leading-edge commentary, opinion-forming features and in-depth interviews for Asia's insurance market.<sup>2</sup>

## Sources & Notes:

InsuranceAsia News, May 2022

1 AsianInvestor Asset Management Awards 2022, based on information verified by AsianInvestor, May 2022 2 InsuranceAsia News Institutional Asset Management Awards 2022, based on information verified by

## Award-Winning Funds Management Company



• Fund House of the Year Award, Malaysia

**AsianInvestor** Asset Management Awards 2022

• Insurance Fund House of the Year, Malaysia (5 consecutive years)

**Insurance Asia News** Institutional Asset Management Awards 2022

- Best Pension Fund Manager,
  Malaysia (4 consecutive years)
- Best Bond Manager, Malaysia
  (2 consecutive years)
- Best Sukuk Manager, Malaysia
- Best ESG Engagement Initiative, Malaysia

**Asia Asset Management** Best of the Best Awards 2022

 Best Investment Fund Manager, Malaysia

**Capital** Finance International (CFI.co) 2022

Amasean Equity, Best Equity
 ASEAN Fund Over 5 Years

**Global** Islamic Refinitiv Lipper Fund Awards 2022

- Best Bond Fund Family Group Over 3 Years (3 consecutive years)
- AmDynamic Bond, Best Bond MYR Fund Over 3 Years (3 consecutive years)
- AmDynamic Bond, Best Bond MYR Fund Over 5 Years (3 consecutive years)
- AmDynamic Bond, Best Bond MYR Fund over 10 Years

**Refinitiv** Lipper Fund Awards Malaysia 2022

 Best Domestic Fixed Income Fund Manager 2020

**EPF** External Fund Managers Annual Awards 2021

Note: More info on the awards at aminvest.com



**Growing Your Investments in a Changing World** 

**Disclaimer** - This advertisement material is prepared for information purposes only and may not be published, circulated, reproduced or distributed in whole or part, whether directly or indirectly, to any person without the prior written consent of AmFunds Management Berhad [198601005272 (154432-A)] and AmIslamic Funds Management Sdn Bhd [200801029135 (830464-T)] ("AmInvest"). This advertisement material should not be construed as an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any units in AmInvest's unit trust funds. Investors shall be solely responsible for using and relying on any contents in this advertisement material. AmInvest and its employees shall not be held liable to the investors for any damage, direct, indirect or consequential losses (including loss of profit), claims, actions, demands, liabilities suffered by the investors or proceedings and judgments brought or established against the investors, and costs, charges and expenses incurred by the investors or for any investment decision that the investors have made as a result of relying on the content or information in this advertisement material. Investors are advised to read and understand the contents of the Master Prospectus dated 10 September 2017, including any supplementary made thereof from time to time ("Prospectuses") and its Product Highlights Sheet ("PHS"), obtainable at www.aminvest.com, before making an investment decision. The Prospectuses and PHS have been registered with the Securities Commission Malaysia, who takes no responsibility for its contents. The Securities Commission Malaysia has not reviewed this advertisement material. Investors may wish to seek advice from a professional advisor before making an investment. Please refer to the Prospectuses for detailed information on the specific risks of the funds. Investors are advised to consider these risks and other general risks elaborated, as well as the fees, charges and expenses involved. While our Shariah-compliant funds have been structured to conform to Shariah principles, investors should seek their own independent Shariah advice prior to investing in any of our Shariah-compliant funds. This advertisement material may be translated into languages other than English. In the event of any dispute or ambiguity arising out of such translated versions of this advertisement material, the English version shall prevail. AmInvest's Privacy Notice can be accessed via aminvest.com. The Refinitiv Lipper Fund Awards are based on the Lipper Leader for Consistent Return rating, which is a risk-adjusted performance measure calculated over 36, 60 and 120 months. Lipper Leaders fund ratings do not constitute and are not intended to constitute investment advice or an offer to sell or the solicitation of an offer to buy any security of any entity in any jurisdiction. For more information, see lipperfundawards.com.